
The School Improvement Council for South 
Conway Elementary School wants to share this 
School Summary Report with parents and 
community members who are interested in our 
school. The report reviews the progress made 
towards increasing student achievement and other 
accomplishments made during this school year. If 
you have any questions about the information in this 
report, please call 488-0272.  

 

Take Care of Yourself, Each Other, and this place 

3001 4th Avenue                                  
Conway, South Carolina 29527     

Telephone: 843-488-0272                        
Fax: 843-488-0605                               

Website: http://sce.horrycountyschools.net/ 

                Leon  E. Hayes, Principal                              

Tasha Livingston, Assistant Principal 

Celebrate With Us 

 Wendy Dudney was selected as the Teacher 
of the Year for South Conway Elementary. 

 South Conway Elementary was recognized 
as a Title One Reward School with 84.5% 
met on their Annual Measureable            
Objectives. 

 South Conway Elementary School was rec-
ognized by the Education Oversight Com-
mittee as one of 40 schools earning an abso-
lute rating of Excellent or Good with a pov-
erty index of 90% or greater. 

 South Conway Elementary School ranked 
9th out of 176 schools as compared to 
Schools Like Us. 

 Logan Estep was the HTC Reel Kid for 
South Conway Elementary. 

 Justin Sherman was the Spelling Bee Cham-
pion for SCE. 

 Students in Grades 3-5 participated in Math 
Camp sponsored by Compass Learning. 

 Students in 3rd, 4th and 5th grade participate 
in Achieve 3000, a computer based program 
to improve reading and fluency. 

 South Conway Elementary School partnered 
with Coastal Carolina University to provide 
mentors for students. 

 Special Education students participated in 
the Adaptive P.E. Program at Coastal Caro-
lina University. 

 South Conway Elementary students partici-
pated in the Technology Fair. 

 Paw Power, a 21st Century Grant After-
school  Enrichment Program , has provided 
enrichment activities led by various agencies 
in the community. 

 A Volunteer Luncheon was held in honor of 
volunteers at South Conway Elementary. 
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Service Learning and Community 
Projects  

 Child Development and Preschool. known as Small Help-
ing Hands, is working for a Healthier Community. They 
completed a Community Boutique, a Blood Drive, and a 
talent show. 

 Kindergarten adopted Conway Manor and provided sup-
port for the elderly. 

 First Grade’s Service Learning Project supports South 
Conway Elementary with flowers and plants for campus 
beautification. They also use the greenhouse to grow these 
plants. 

 Second Grade’s Service Learning Project works with Wac-
camaw Riverkeepers to help keep our rivers clean. They 
adopted Port Harrelson Landing and have cleaned the 
landing and raised money to donate picnic tables for the 
landing. 

 Third Grade’s Service Learning Project provided canned 
goods and clothing to the Salvation Army.. They also 
made sandwiches for Myrtle Beach Street Reach which 
provides the homeless with temporary shelter and meals. 

 Fourth Grade’s Service Learning Project was to facilitate a 
school wide recycling program throughout the year. 

 Fifth Grade’s Service Learning Project supports Fostering 
Hope with items such as clothes, coats, batteries, toiletries, 
toys, and summer clothes. 



 
School Improvement Council Members 

 
Sarah Rohler-Teacher 

Leon Hayes-Principal 

Erin Cribb-Parent 

Bernetta Sanders-Guidance Counselor 

Tasha Livingston-Assistant Principal 

Jillian D’Alessandro-Teacher  

Denise Williams-Title 1 Parent Advisory Council Rep. 

Donna Traylor-Curriculum Coach 

 Jarrod Jones– Community Member 

Kimberly Newby– Parent 

Shelley Skipper– Curriculum Coach 

Tonya Dix– Parent 

 

 

Officers: 
Chairperson: Erin Cribb 

Vice-Chairperson: Tonya Dix 

Secretary: Denise Williams 
 

 

School Improvement Council 
Goals and Progress for 2013-2014 

 
Goal One:   Parent Involvement 
 

To increase parent  involvement in the 
school  through programs and activities 
that would encourage parent                    
participation. 
 

 Grandparents’ Day Breakfast 

 Family Math Night 

 Family Fun and Fitness Night 

 Thanksgiving Family Feast 

 Parent’s Appreciation Day 
 Service Learning Projects 

 Kindergarten Family Picnic  

 Family Reading Nights 

 PTO Programs    

 Welcome Back Nights               
 
Goal Two:  Grounds Beautification 
 
To improve appearance of  school 
grounds and create outdoor classrooms 

utilizing the following. 
 

 Butterfly Garden 

 Bird Habitat 
 Tuffy’s Sidewalk Café 

 Green House 

 Vegetable Garden 

 Flower Garden 

 Landscaping 

Performance Progress Report 
 

Measures of Academic Progress  
MAP tests are electronically administered achievement tests 
designed to measure academic growth in reading, mathemat-
ics, and language. The table below summarizes Spring 2014 

scores and national percentiles. 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Palmetto Assessment of State Standards 
In November 2013, the Annual School Report Card ex-
plaining Spring 2013 PASS data was sent home with every 
student. The absolute rating was Good and the growth 
rating was Below Average.  PASS measures mastery of grade 
level achievement standards. The table below compares 

SCES students meeting standards to those statewide. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DIBELS Data 

Subject SCES SC 

ELA 80.0% 86.0% 

Math 78.0% 81.0% 

Science 69.0% 78.0% 

Social Studies 80.0% 83.0% 

Writing 69.0% 77.0% 

Subject Grade SCES         
Mean 

Percentile           
Rank 

Reading 2 

3 

4 

5 

190 

198 

207 

213 

51% 

47% 

51% 

52% 

Math 2 

3 

4 

5 

192 

203 

214 

223 

52% 

50% 

54% 

55% 

Language 

 

2 

3 

4 

5 

190 

199 

207 

213 

50% 

46% 

50% 

50% 

Kindergarten 95% 

First 73% 

Second  72% 
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