## Celebrate With Us

- Wendy Dudney was selected as the Teacher of the Year for South Conway Elementary.
- South Conway Elementary was recognized as a Title One Reward School with 84.5% met on their Annual Measureable Objectives.
- South Conway Elementary School was recognized by the Education Oversight Committee as one of 40 schools earning an absolute rating of Excellent or Good with a poverty index of 90% or greater.
- South Conway Elementary School ranked 9th out of 176 schools as compared to Schools Like Us.
- Logan Estep was the HTC Reel Kid for South Conway Elementary.
- Justin Sherman was the Spelling Bee Champion for SCE.
- Students in Grades 3-5 participated in Math Camp sponsored by Compass Learning.
- Students in 3rd, 4th and 5th grade participate in Achieve 3000, a computer based program to improve reading and fluency.
- South Conway Elementary School partnered with Coastal Carolina University to provide mentors for students.
- Special Education students participated in the Adaptive P.E. Program at Coastal Carolina University.
- South Conway Elementary students participated in the Technology Fair.
- Paw Power, a 21st Century Grant Afterschool Enrichment Program, has provided enrichment activities led by various agencies in the community.
- A Volunteer Luncheon was held in honor of volunteers at South Conway Elementary.

## Service Learning and Community Projects

- Child Development and Preschool. known as Small Helping Hands, is working for a Healthier Community. They completed a Community Boutique, a Blood Drive, and a talent show.
- Kindergarten adopted Conway Manor and provided support for the elderly.
- First Grade's Service Learning Project supports South Conway Elementary with flowers and plants for campus beautification. They also use the greenhouse to grow these plants.
- Second Grade's Service Learning Project works with Waccamaw Riverkeepers to help keep our rivers clean. They adopted Port Harrelson Landing and have cleaned the landing and raised money to donate picnic tables for the landing.
- Third Grade's Service Learning Project provided canned goods and clothing to the Salvation Army.. They also made sandwiches for Myrtle Beach Street Reach which provides the homeless with temporary shelter and meals.
- Fourth Grade's Service Learning Project was to facilitate a school wide recycling program throughout the year.
- Fifth Grade's Service Learning Project supports Fostering Hope with items such as clothes, coats, batteries, toiletries, toys, and summer clothes.



# South Conway Elementary School Summary Report 2013-2014



3001 4th Avenue Conway, South Carolina 29527 Telephone: 843-488-0272 Fax: 843-488-0605 Website: http://sce.horrycountyschools.net/

> Leon E. Hayes, Principal Tasha Livingston, Assistant Principal



The School Improvement Council for South Conway Elementary School wants to share this School Summary Report with parents and community members who are interested in our school. The report reviews the progress made towards increasing student achievement and other accomplishments made during this school year. If you have any questions about the information in this report, please call 488-0272.

### Performance Progress Report

#### Measures of Academic Progress

MAP tests are electronically administered achievement tests designed to measure academic growth in reading, mathematics, and language. The table below summarizes Spring 2014 scores and national percentiles.

Subject	Grade	SCES Mean	Percentile Rank
Reading	2	190	51%
	3	198	47%
	4	207	51%
	5	213	52%
Math	2	192	52%
	3	203	50%
	4	214	54%
	5	223	55%
Language	2	190	50%
	3	199	46%
	4	207	50%
	5	213	50%

Palmetto Assessment of State Standards In November 2013, the Annual School Report Card explaining Spring 2013 PASS data was sent home with every student. The absolute rating was *Good* and the growth rating was *Below Average*. PASS measures mastery of grade level achievement standards. The table below compares SCES students meeting standards to those statewide.

Subject	SCES	SC
ELA	80.0%	86.0%
Math	78.0%	81.0%
Science	69.0%	78.0%
Social Studies	80.0%	83.0%
Writing	69.0%	77.0%

#### **DIBELS** Data

Kindergarten	95%
First	73%
Second	72%

## School Improvement Council Members

Sarah Rohler-Teacher Leon Hayes-Principal Erin Cribb-Parent Bernetta Sanders-Guidance Counselor Tasha Livingston-Assistant Principal Jillian D'Alessandro-Teacher Denise Williams-Title 1 Parent Advisory Council Rep. Donna Traylor-Curriculum Coach Jarrod Jones– Community Member Kimberly Newby– Parent Shelley Skipper– Curriculum Coach

Tonya Dix-Parent

**Officers:** 

Chairperson: Erin Cribb

Vice-Chairperson: Tonya Dix

Secretary: Denise Williams



## School Improvement Council Goals and Progress for 2013-2014

#### Goal One: Parent Involvement

To increase parent involvement in the school through programs and activities that would encourage parent participation.

- Grandparents' Day Breakfast
- Family Math Night
- Family Fun and Fitness Night
- Thanksgiving Family Feast
- Parent's Appreciation Day
- Service Learning Projects
- Kindergarten Family Picnic
- Family Reading Nights
- PTO Programs
- Welcome Back Nights

#### Goal Two: Grounds Beautification

To improve appearance of school grounds and create outdoor classrooms utilizing the following.

- Butterfly Garden
- Bird Habitat
- Tuffy's Sidewalk Café
- Green House
- Vegetable Garden
- Flower Garden
- Landscaping